

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30273-30274/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA METALIKS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kailash Golani,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to be careful while making any statement in the office report. In as much as in the present case it seems that proof of service with affidavit upon respondent No.1 is already filed on 20.1.2009.

Petitioners have to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondent No.5, as provided under the Civil Procedure Code, before 25.3.2009.

List the matter on 25.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar