

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30273-30274/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA METALIKS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.H. Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to confirm their stand regarding unserved  
respondent No.5 before 1-4-2009.

List the matters on 1-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar