

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30273-30274/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA METALIKS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to comply with the earlier order and to serve the unserved respondents though sufficient time has been granted till date. List the matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar