

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30273-30274/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in WP No.759/2006 & WP No.3020/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA METALIKS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mrs. N. Annapoorani, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER